
6,586,389

3,342,695

3,243,694

6,556,074

3,335,325

3,220,749

30,315

7,370

22,945

6,543,263

3,311,479

3,231,784

6,512,987

3,304,139

3,208,848

30,276

7,340

22,936

429,810

249,032

180,778

429,418

248,810

180,608

392

222

170

6,471,369

3,288,380

3,182,989

6,441,346

3,281,195

3,160,151

30,023

7,185

22,838

6,471,369

3,288,380

3,182,989

6,441,346

3,281,195

3,160,151

30,023

7,185

22,838

Grand Total
 總　　　計 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

local nationality
Workers of the
本國籍勞工 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

(Note)
Foreign spouses
外籍配偶 (註) 計 Total

男 Male

女 Female

中華民國106年底

 外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。

 　　　－按身分別及性別分
 表91　勞工退休金提繳人數(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶)

 單位：人

強制對象 Workers who contribute
 總　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

適用勞基法之勞工

to the Labor Standards Act
Workers who are subject

 身分別、性別

Type of Contribution & Sex

A+D+H+I

雇主提繳者

B+E+F
employers

Contribute by

個人提繳者

C+F+G+H+I
by workers
Contribute

(A)=B

雇主提繳者

(B)
employers

Contribute by

 註：



381,362

215,092

166,270

381,035

214,914

166,121

327

178

149

76,574

26,756

49,818

76,310

26,592

49,718

264

164

100

66,572

20,375

46,197

66,345

20,234

46,111

227

141

86

5,322

2,724

2,598

5,296

2,710

2,586

26

14

12

4,680

3,657

1,023

4,669

3,648

1,021

11

9

2

36,823

26,800

10,023

36,796

26,779

10,017

27

21

6

1,623

759

864

1,622

759

863

1

－

1

 End of 2017

an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.
Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to

 　　　　 Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex
Table 91  Number of Contributors (Workers of the Local Nationality,

 Unit：person

compulsorily  自　願　對　象 Workers who contribute voluntarily

 受委任工作者、不適用勞基法之勞工

not subject to the Labor Standards Act
Appointed workers or workers who are

勞動之雇主
實際從事

the work
actually renders
Employers who

自營作業者

operators
employed

Self-

(D)=E+F+G

僅雇主提繳者

(E)
by employers

Contribute only

雇主及個人皆提繳者

(F)
ployers and workers
Contribute by em-

僅個人提繳者

(G)
by workers

Contribute only

個人提繳者

(H)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳者

(I)
by workers
Contribute

個人提繳者

(C)
by workers
Contribute

 Note：


