## 表91 勞工退休金提繳人數(本國籍勞工、外籍配偶) -按身分別及性別分

中華民國106年底

單位:人

					×		単位・八
			總計		強制對象 Workers who contribute		
					適用勞基法之勞工		
身分別、性別			Grand Total			Workers who are subject to the Labor Standards Act	
Type of Contribution & Sex				雇主提繳者	個人提繳者		雇主提繳者
			A+D+H+I	Contribute by employers B+E+F	Contribute by workers C+F+G+H+I	(A)=B	Contribute by employers (B)
總 Grand Total	計	Total	6,586,389	6,543,263	429,810	6,471,369	6,471,369
	男	Male	3,342,695	3,311,479	249,032	3,288,380	3,288,380
	女	Female	3,243,694	3,231,784	180,778	3,182,989	3,182,989
本國籍勞工 Workers of the local nationality	計	Total	6,556,074	6,512,987	429,418	6,441,346	6,441,346
	男	Male	3,335,325	3,304,139	248,810	3,281,195	3,281,195
	女	Female	3,220,749	3,208,848	180,608	3,160,151	3,160,151
外籍配偶 (註) Foreign spouses (Note)	計	Total	30,315	30,276	392	30,023	30,023
	男	Male	7,370	7,340	222	7,185	7,185
	女	Female	22,945	22,936	170	22,838	22,838

註:外籍配偶係指本國人之外國、大陸及港澳地區配偶依法在臺工作者。

Table 91 Number of Contributors (Workers of the Local Nationality, Foreign Spouses), by Type of Contribution and Sex

End of 2017 Unit: person

			End of 2017			Unit · person				
compulsorily	自 願 對 象 Workers who contribute voluntarily									
		受委任工作者 Appointed wor not subject to	實際從事 勞動之雇主 Employers who actually renders the work	自營作業者 Self- employed operators						
/EJ (14E)/H/-±/		僅雇主提繳者	雇主及個人皆提繳者	僅個人提繳者	個人提繳者	個人提繳者				
個人提繳者 Contribute by workers (C)	(D)=E+F+G	Contribute only by employers (E)	Contribute by employers and workers (F)	Contribute only by workers (G)	Contribute by workers (H)	Contribute by workers (I)				
381,362	76,574	66,572	5,322	4,680	36,823	1,623				
215,092	26,756	20,375	2,724	3,657	26,800	759				
166,270	49,818	46,197	2,598	1,023	10,023	864				
381,035	76,310	66,345	5,296	4,669	36,796	1,622				
214,914	26,592	20,234	2,710	3,648	26,779	759				
166,121	49,718	46,111	2,586	1,021	10,017	863				
327	264	227	26	11	27	1				
178	164	141	14	9	21	_				
149	100	86	12	2	6	1				

Note: Foreign spouses mean the foreigners, Mainland Chinese citizen, Hong Kong or Macao residents who married to an ROC citizen and have been granted a residency to work in Taiwan.